### 502074639 09/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Forrest H. Ballinger	02/21/2011		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company					
Street Address:	1 River Road					
City:	Schenectady					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12345					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13637266				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2039446712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6727

Email: Claire.Murray@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Global Patent Operation

Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive, Suite 648

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 244723\_3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Kramer

Total Attachments: 2

source=244723\_3\_US\_Assignment\_09252012#page1.tif source=244723\_3\_US\_Assignment\_09252012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029025 FRAME: 0496 C+ \$40 00 13637

# Docket No. 244723-1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

# Forrest H. BALLINGER of Grain Valley, Missouri, United States of America

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the provisional US Patent Application No. 61/317,415 filed March 25, 2010 and in the international application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICALLY CONNECTING CONDUCTOR TO TRACK MEMBER

Executed concurrently herewith.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

# Docket No. 244723-1 "Assignment Signature Page" SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICALLY CONNECTING CONDUCTOR TO TRACK MEMBER

**INVENTOR 1** 

Signature: Formest H. Ballinger	Date:	2-21-2011
Witnessed by: Last E Signature	Date:	2/21/2011
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: <u>Nayne N. Wheeler</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	2/21/2011

SECTION	DEI AW	860 pm 100 pm	5 8 a55 mm	<b>#</b>						\$5000000000000000000000000000000000000
	PO PO 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	13 PUH			v ic	' Cicanan	25.5	PRESENCE		
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	. 45 45 25	ASS 8 A 200	0 20	<b>∞</b> 318188€3	M.	PHESENCE	OF A	MOTABLE
_						**************************************			A-0.5 No.0	2 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Forrest H. BALLINGER Date: 2-2

Date: 2-21-2011

STATE OF MISSOUL

COUNTY OF Jackson

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

(Notary Public)

DEBRA L. MOBERG

Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jackson County
Commission # 10432106
My Commission Expires Jul 18, 2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029025 FRAME: 0498

**RECORDED: 09/26/2012**